MRD 7/11/00

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ON! V

07-18-2000



g Jul. 1 2000 y	101406497
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attach.
1. Name of conveying party (199).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew L. Stoll	Name: The McLean Hospital Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
, tadikilar inine(s) of our cyang party (tes) manager = 1 te	
	Street Address: 115 Mill Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City/State/ZIP: Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-9106
✓ Assignment	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application intributes of patent number (s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/534,325 Additional numbers attact	ned? 🗆 Yes 🔻 No
C. 4.4. whose compandence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	1_1_
Name: Michael A. Sanzo	
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
East Tower - Ninth Floor 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	1
- a apper 2019	8. Deposit account number:
City/State/ZIP: Washington, D.C. 20005-3918	to united by descript coccumity
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the min and document.	
Michael A. Sanzo Michael A. Sary July II, Loob Date	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  1 1 Secretary and document: 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	

## Assignment to The McLean Hospital Corporation

Applicant(s): Andrew L. Stoll

Appl. No.:

09/534,325

Filed:

March 24, 2000

For:

Flupirtine in the Treatment of Fibromyalgia and Related Conditions

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified above. In view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto The McLean Hospital Corporation (hereinafter "McLean"), a not-for-profit organization of the State of Massachusetts, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to McLean, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to McLean, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to McLean; make all rightful oaths; and generally do

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0251 everything possible to aid McLean, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world.

6/29/00

Signature of Inventor Andrew L. Stoll

**RECORDED: 07/11/2000** 

Date

Address:

35 Old Winter Street

Lincoln, Massachusettw 01773